TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus YP Arranger, LLC		106/04/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yellowpages.com, LLC
Street Address:	611 N. Brand Boulevard
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3930065	.сом			
Registration Number:	3963299	.сом			
Serial Number:	85103843	CLICK LESS. LIVE MORE.			
Serial Number:	77819972	DISCOVER LOCAL			
Registration Number:	3647954	NEED SOMETHING?			
Registration Number:	3647952	NEED SOMETHING?			
Serial Number:	85438501	SEARCH LOCAL. FIND LOCAL. SAVE LOCAL.			
Registration Number:	3369852	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOCAL SEARCH			
Registration Number:	3731699	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOCAL SEARCH			
Registration Number:	3643959	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOCAL SEARCH			
Registration Number:	3639975	YELLOWPAGES.COM			
Registration Number:	3864664	YELLOWPAGES.COM			
Registration Number:	3696246	YELLOWPAGES.COM			
Registration Number:	3639976	YELLOWPAGES.COM WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOC			

REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0695

3930065

CH \$565,00

Registration Number:	3715627	YELLOWPAGES.COM WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOC
Serial Number:	85151997	YP
Registration Number:	3947963	YP
Serial Number:	77915786	YP.COM DISCOVER LOCAL
Registration Number:	3010926	YPCLICKS!
Registration Number:	3683695	YPMOBILE
Registration Number:	3705714	YPTV
Registration Number:	2824295	YELLOWPAGES.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2336

Email: melissa.karp@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Karp c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052355-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karp (052355-0008)
Signature:	/kc for mk/
Date:	06/05/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release for Yellowpages.com, LLC#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release for Yellowpages.com, LLC#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release for Yellowpages.com, LLC#page3.tif

source=Trademark Release for Yellowpages.com, LLC#page4.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST-- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated May 8, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4775, Frame 0739 on May 8, 2012, Yellowpages.com LLC ("Releasee"), granted to Cerberus YP Arranger, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those referred to on Schedule I attached hereto, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral") to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this release and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID - 20129023.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day of 2013

CERBERUS YP ARRANGER, LLC, as Term Loan B Agent

Name: Michael Sanford

Title: President

Release of Security Interest- Trademarks (YellowPages.com LLC)

Schedule I

Trademark	Ownership	Status	Application Number	Registrati on	Registratio n Date
				Number	
0014	YellowPages.com,				08-Mar-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	78936456	3930065	2011
	YellowPages.com,				17-May-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	78936435	3963299	2011
CLICK LESS.	YellowPages.com,				
LIVE MORE.	LLC	Pending	85103843		
DISCOVER	YellowPages.com,		j		
LOCAL	LLC	Pending	77819972		
NEED	YellowPages.com,				30-Jun-
SOMETHING?	LLC	Registered	76654963	3647954	2009
NEED	YellowPages.com,				30-Jun-
SOMETHING?	LLC	Registered	76652455	3647952	2009
SEARCH					
LOCAL. FIND					
LOCAL. SAVE	YellowPages.com,				
LOCAL.	LLC	Pending	85438501		
WE WROTE THE					
BOOK ON	YellowPages.com,				15-Jan-
LOCAL SEARCH	LLC	Registered	76655047	3369852	2008
WE WROTE THE					
BOOK ON	YellowPages.com,				29-Dec-
LOCAL SEARCH	LLC	Registered	76653401	3731699	2009
WE WROTE THE					
BOOK ON	YellowPages.com,				23-Jun-
LOCAL SEARCH	LLC	Registered	76978978	3643959	2009
YELLOWPAGES	YellowPages.com,				16-Jun-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	76654964	3639975	2009
YELLOWPAGES	YellowPages.com,				19-Oct-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	76651432	3864664	2010
YELLOWPAGES	YellowPages.com,				13-Oct-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	76979011	3696246	2009
YELLOWPAGES			į		
.COM WE			***************************************	***************************************	
WROTE THE					
BOOK ON					
LOCAL SEARCH	YellowPages.com,				16-Jun-
and Design	LLC	Registered	76655127	3639976	2009

DOC ID - 20129023.1

Trademark	Ownership	Status	Application Number	Registrati on Number	Registratio n Date
YELLOWPAGES					
.COM WE					
WROTE THE					
BOOK ON					
LOCAL SEARCH	YellowPages.com,				24-Nov-
and Design	LLC	Registered	76979016	3715627	2009
	YellowPages.com,				
YP and Design	LLC	Pending	85151997		
	YellowPages.com,			***************************************	19-Apr-
YP and Design	LLC	Registered	85152106	3947963	2011
YP.COM					
DISCOVER					
LOCAL and	YellowPages.com,				
Design	LLC	Pending	77915786		
	YellowPages.com,				01-Nov-
YPCLICKS!	LLC	Registered	78421109	3010926	2005
	YellowPages.com,				15-Sep-
YPMOBILE	LLC	Registered	77300196	3683695	2009
	YellowPages.com,				03-Nov-
YPTV	LLC	Registered	77016384	3705714	2009
YELLOWPAGES	YellowPages.com,				23-Mar-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	76108165	2824295	2004

DOC ID - 20129023.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2013